
Table .(Targeted harvest per hour, harvest per excursion and number fish harvested by species with total fishing effort (angler hours, anglers, and charter excursions) for charter boats departing from Pentwater (Site 139), Lake Michigan, 2007.    Targeted harvest based on total salmonine effort (salmon and trout species) or total percid + other effort (perch, walleye, plus other= smallmouth bass, musky, & unknown species).
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Month
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Species
	Targeted harvest per hour
	Targeted harvest per excursion
	Jan
	Feb
	Mar
	Apr
	May
	Jun
	Jul
	Aug
	Sep
	Oct
	Nov
	Dec
	Season

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Coho salmon
	0.083
	1.802
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3
	21
	150
	423
	48
	0
	0
	0
	645

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Chinook salmon
	0.496
	10.729
	0
	0
	0
	0
	89
	167
	1,203
	2,034
	348
	0
	0
	0
	3,841

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Rainbow trout
	0.038
	0.827
	0
	0
	0
	0
	8
	45
	145
	76
	22
	0
	0
	0
	296

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Brown trout
	0.003
	0.073
	0
	0
	0
	0
	15
	1
	6
	4
	0
	0
	0
	0
	26

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Lake trout
	0.027
	0.575
	0
	0
	0
	0
	10
	42
	98
	46
	10
	0
	0
	0
	206

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Yellow perch
	0.000
	0.000
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Walleye
	0.000
	0.000
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Other
	0.000
	0.000
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Lamprey on:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	  Chinook salmon
	
	
	0
	0
	0
	0
	5
	3
	28
	37
	1
	0
	0
	0
	74

	  Lake trout
	
	
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	3
	2
	0
	0
	0
	0
	7

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Angler hours
	
	
	0
	0
	0
	0
	321
	626
	2,862
	3,345
	597
	0
	0
	0
	7,751

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Anglers
	
	
	0
	0
	0
	0
	56
	106
	557
	797
	136
	0
	0
	0
	1,652

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Charter
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	excursions
	
	
	0
	0
	0
	0
	12
	25
	123
	170
	28
	0
	0
	0
	358
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